COMMUNITY HEALTH AND HOUSING FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2018

			CHARGES	S	CHARGES		
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAT	FEE	April 2017-March 2018		April 2018-March 2019		
			Excl VAT In	c VAT	Excl VAT	Inc VAT	

SERVICE AREA: GOLF COURSE

CHARGING AREA: GOLF COURSE							
Annual Season Ticket							
7 day Adult		S	D	578.33	694.00	595.84	715.00
7 day Junior		S	D	41.67	50.00	43.34	52.00
5 day Adult	Mon - Fri	S	D	486.67	584.00	501.67	602.00
5 day Concessionary	Mon - Fri	S	D	395.00	474.00	406.67	488.00
20 Round Ticket (Life of one year from purchase)							
7 day Adult		S	D	293.33	352.00	302.50	363.00
5 day Adult	Mon - Fri	S	D	206.67	248.00	212.50	255.00
5 day Concessionary	Mon - Fri	S	D	147.50	177.00	151.67	182.00
Weekday							
Per Round - 18 holes - Adult		S	D	15.00	18.00	15.84	19.00
Per Round - 18 holes - Junior (under 17) & OAPs		S	D	12.50	15.00	13.34	16.00
Weekends and Public Holidays							
Per Round - 18 holes - Adult		S	D	20.00	24.00	20.84	25.00
Juniors (under 17) & OAP's	After 1pm	S	D	12.50	15.00	13.34	16.00
Other Charges							
Twilight Play		S	D	8.33	10.00	9.17	11.00

COMMUNITY HEALTH AND HOUSING FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2018

			CHAR	-	CHARGES	
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAT	FEE	April 2017-March 2018		April 2018-March 2019	
			Excl VAT	Inc VAT	Excl VAT	Inc VAT

SERVICE AREA: OPEN SPACES

CHARGING AREA: SPORTS FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACES

Note - Exempt charges only apply to block bookings when made by a school, club or Association. Otherwise the VAT should be charged as standard rated.

Football

	King George's Playing Field & Warley Playing Fields (with Changing Facilities)							
	Pitch & Pavilion - Fortnightly - Adult - Season	Sunday/Bank Holidays	Е	D	978.00	978.00	1,007.00	1,007.00
	Pitch & Pavilion - Fortnightly - Adult - Season	Other Days	Е	D	956.00	956.00	985.00	985.00
	Pitch & Pavilion - Weekly - Adult - Season	Sunday/Bank Holidays	Е	D	1,955.00	1,955.00	2,014.00	2,014.00
	Pitch & Pavilion - Weekly - Adult - Season	Other Days	Е	D	1,909.00	1,909.00	1,966.00	1,966.00
	Occasional Matches - Adult	Any Day	s	D	80.00	96.00	82.50	99.00
	Other Playing Fields (No Changing Facilities)							
	Pitch - Fortnightly - Adult - Season	Any Day	Е	D	620.00	620.00	639.00	639.00
	Pitch - Weekly - Adult - Season	Any Day	Е	D	1,237.00	1,237.00	1,274.00	1,274.00
	Junior Matches All Sites (No Changing Facilities)							
	Pitch - Fortnightly - Junior - Season	Any Day	Ε	D	340.00	340.00	350.00	350.00
	Pitch - Weekly - Junior - Season	Any Day	Е	D	678.00	678.00	698.00	698.00
	Occasional Matches (No Changing Facilities)							
	Adult	Any Day	S	D	50.00	60.00	51.67	62.00
	Juniors (under17)	Any Day	S	D	30.00	36.00	30.84	37.00
	Mini Soccer - All Sites (No Changing Facilities)							
	Seasonal Booking every week	Weekly	Ε	D	358.00	358.00	369.00	369.00
	Occasional	Any Day	S	D	25.83	31.00	26.67	32.00
_								
Rugby	Prontuged Centre (No Changing Facilities)							
	Brentwood Centre (No Changing Facilities) Pitch - Fortnightly - Adult - Season	Any Day	Е	D	620.00	620.00	639.00	639.00
	Pitch - Fortnightly - Junior - Season	Any Day	E	D	340.00	340.00	350.00	350.00
	That Fortingthly during Soudon	7 tily Day	_		040.00	340.00	330.00	330.00
	Pitch - Weekly - Adult - Season	Any Day	Е	D	1,237.00	1,237.00	1,274.00	1,274.00
	Pitch - Weekly - Junior - Season	Any Day	Е	D	678.00	678.00	698.00	698.00
	Occasional Matches - Adult	Any Day	S	D	50.00	60.00	51.67	62.00
	Occasional Matches - Juniors (under17)	Any Day	S	D	30.00	36.00	30.84	37.00

COMMUNITY HEALTH AND HOUSING FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2018

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAT F	FEE	CHARGES April 2017-March 2018	CHARGES April 2018-March 2019	
			Excl VAT Inc VAT	Excl VAT Inc VAT	

SERVICE AREA: OPEN SPACES

CHARGING AREA: SPORTS FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACES

Note - Exempt charges only apply to block bookings when made by a school, club or Association. Otherwise the VAT should be charged as standard rated.

Bowling	Greens	
	Davida	Caaaan

Bowls - Season	Adult	S	ט	123.33	148.00	126.67	152.00
Bowls - Season	Juniors/OAP's	S	D	77.50	93.00	80.00	96.00
Match Reservations + per rink (inclusive of visitors fees non returnable)	Club Charges	Ε	D	5.00	5.00	5.20	5.20
Other Reservations (not inclusive of visitors fees non returnable)	Club Charges	Ε	D	3.00	3.00	3.10	3.10

Large Open spaces with facilities (King Georges Playing Field and The Brentwood Centre)

Large Events - more than 1/2 Field with £5 or more admission fee		Ε	D	2,102.00	2,102.00	2,165.00	2,165.00
Medium Events - less than 1/2 field and less than £5 admission fee		Ε	D	736.00	736.00	758.00	758.00
Small Events - less than 1/4 field		Ε	D	316.00	316.00	325.00	325.00
Keep Fit sessions - No cordoning off of field	Single	S	D	31.67	38.00	32.50	39.00
Keep Fit sessions - No cordoning off of field	Annual	S	D	128.33	154.00	132.50	159.00
Litter picking post event		S	D	79.17	95.00	81.67	98.00
Non commercial or charitable events (following approval by ward members) 50% discount							

Note - Block bookings of large events of 10 or more in a 12 month period will be eligible for a 25% discount on the above.

New category for family events/celebrations (other than usual enjoyment of parks such as picnics/ball games etc). We are recommending there is no fee for this category, however, if the activity included things such as erecting a bouncy castle, gazebo, family festivals etc that we would request they gain permission and complete the application form and submit risk assessments etc as appropriate for the event. This category is not currently covered, and officers have often had requests for such events that do not fall within any of the current event categories

Other Open Spaces

Open Space (following approval by Ward members)	Daily Charge	Е	D	316.00	316.00	325.00	325.00
Filming Rights - No defined area Filiming Location Fee (subject to conditions & credits)	Open Space Only Open Space Only			53.33 N/A	64.00 N/A	N/A 166.67	N/A 200.00
Repeat Fee - 1% of original fee	Open opace only	Ü	D	19/73	19/75	100.07	200.00